## INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT CATERING TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED NUTRITION VEER SAWARKAR MARG, DADAR (WEST), MUMBAI-400028

## REVISED SEMESTER FEE CIRCULAR- BSC H &HA SECOND YEAR

PRIN/84/2021

Date: 02/07/2021

Students are hereby informed that academic fees for Second year are Rs.109000/- however the total fees is supposed to be paid semester-wise, hence students may deposit Semester 3 fees of Rs.55750/by 21st August 2021 and Semester 4 fees of Rs. 53250/- by 30th November 2021.

## FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2021-22 FOR B SC H &HA SECOND YEAR

FEE COMPONENTS	SEMESTER 3	SEMESTER 4
TUTION FEE EXAMINATION FEE	₹ 50750.00 ₹2500.00	₹ 50750.00 ₹ 2500.00
TOTAL	₹ 55750.00	₹ 53250.00

Students are also informed that Institutional Fee of Rs.5000/- per annum is reduced to Rs.2500/- in the above mentioned fee, considering the current Pandemic situation.

Place: Mumbai

(NEELAM NADKAR) PRINCIPAL i/c

N. J. Noed Kar

प्रधानाचार्य/सचिव

Principal/Secretary

बातल पबन्ध केटरींग तकनालॉजी

Institute of Hotel Management Catering Technology एवं अनुप्रयुक्त बोवाहार संस्थान & Applied Nutrition हीर साहरकर नार्ग, दादर, मुंबर्ग- 408025

Veet Savarkar Marg, Dadat mumbai-400028